
 

 

EKIPNO 

 

II. krog;                         dne:

Pionirji 04,05

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 ROMIH Raj Matija 263 SD Elektro Maribor 85 84 169

2 HROVAT Jurij 277 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 83 81 164

3 KAUČEVIČ Alex 184 SD Kidričevo 80 80 160

4 DRAŠLER Valter 360 SD Juršinci 83 76 159

5 BOGDAN Blaž 185 SD Kidričevo 77 77 154

6 DAJČMAN Jan 261 SD Kidričevo 62 74 136

7 MARUŠIČ Anej 362 SD Juršinci 59 64 123

8 HORVAT Žan 361 SD Juršinci 65 56 121

LIGA 2018-2019  SEVERNE REGIJE 
SERIJSKA ZRAČNA PUŠKA  PIONIRJI IN 

PIONIRKE

13.11.18SD Juršinci

Pionirke 04,05

1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 KNUPLEŽ Vanesa 26 SD FLV Hotinja vas 73 76 149

2 VERTNIK Iza 177 SD FLV Hotinja vas 80 66 146

3 ROŽMAN Taja 308 SD FLV Hotinja vas 62 40 102

1 KID - SD Kidričevo

1. ser 2. ser skupno

184 KAUČEVIČ Alex 80 80 160

261 DAJČMAN Jan 62 74 136

185 BOGDAN Blaž 77 77 154

231 450

2 JUR - SD Juršinci

1. ser 2. ser skupno

360 DRAŠLER Valter 83 76 159

362 MARUŠIČ Anej 59 64 123

361 HORVAT Žan 65 56 121

196 403

3 FLV - SD FLV Hotinja vas

1. ser 2. ser skupno

177 VERTNIK Iza 80 66 146

26 KNUPLEŽ Vanesa 73 76 149

308 ROŽMAN Taja 62 40 102

182 397



 

 

 

 

EKIPNO 

II. krog;                         dne:

ml.pionirji/ke letnik 07, 06

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 POTRČ Gal 356 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 88 90 178

2 JAKŠE Vita 211 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 85 88 173

3 KNEZ Nik 64 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 85 85 170

4 ŠULC Anže 357 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 87 80 167

5 VRŠIČ Nejc 354 SD Trap Vitomarci 76 80 156

6 HANŽEL Gašper 231 SD Trap Vitomarci 72 83 155

7 BERAS Timotej 259 SD FLV Hotinja vas 72 76 148

8 POTOČNIK Blaž 63 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 65 77 142

9 NOVAK Domen 337 SD FLV Hotinja vas 74 66 140

10 GOMZI FILIP 364 SD Trap Vitomarci 57 78 135

11 KOKOL Domen 258 SD Trap Vitomarci 59 69 128

LIGA 2018-2019  SEVERNE REGIJE                          
SERIJSKA ZRAČNA PUŠKA MALJŠI PIONIRJI/KE IN 

CICIBANI/KE

13.11.18SD Juršinci

cicibani/ke 08, ml.

1. ser 2. ser skupno

1 VUTE Jan 294 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše II 82 84 166

2 IGLAR Gašper 170 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše II 77 85 162

3 VRŠIČ Tomaž 226 SD Trap Vitomarci 78 73 151

4 TJUKAJEV Alen 169 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše II 61 76 137

5 HAUZER Žan 293 SD Trap Vitomarci 74 55 129

6 RAJTMAJER Anej 237 SD FLV Hotinja vas 69 49 118



 

 

Sodnik: Darko Pavlin 

1 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše I

1. ser 2. ser skupno

356 POTRČ Gal 88 90 178

357 ŠULC Anže 87 80 167

211 JAKŠE Vita 85 88 173

258 518

2 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše II

1. ser 2. ser skupno

170 IGLAR Gašper 77 85 162

294 VUTE Jan 82 84 166

169 TJUKAJEV Alen 61 76 137

245 465

3 TVI - SD Trap Vitomarci

1. ser 2. ser skupno

231 HANŽEL Gašper 72 83 155

258 KOKOL Domen 59 69 128

354 VRŠIČ Nejc 76 80 156

232 439

4 TVI - SD Trap Vitomarci II

1. ser 2. ser skupno

226 VRŠIČ Tomaž 78 73 151

293 HAUZER Žan 74 55 129

364 GOMZI FILIP 57 78 135

206 415

5 FLV - SD FLV Hotinja vas

1. ser 2. ser skupno

259 BERAS Timotej 72 76 148

337 NOVAK Domen 74 66 140

237 RAJTMAJER Anej 69 49 118

191 406


